Public Meeting Notice School District of West Salem

Notice is hereby given that a **Special Board Meeting** of the Board of Education of the School District of West Salem will be held on **Tuesday, March 8, 2011, at 7:30 p.m.**, in the Marie Heider Meeting Room located at 405 East Hamlin Street, West Salem, Wisconsin.

West Salem School District Mission Statement

The mission of the School District of West Salem is to educate and graduate students by providing children access to quality education with high academic standards, which will develop responsible citizens with the skills and behaviors necessary for lifelong learning, higher education and employment.

I. Convene

- a. Meeting Notice verification
- b. Recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance and District Mission Statement
- c. Roll Call
- d. Approval of the agenda

II. Closed Session

The Board will discuss, consider and, if appropriate, take action regarding the 2011-12 contracts for the West Salem School Employees Association and the West Salem Education Association under (e) "Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session";

III. Discuss, Consider and Take Action, if Appropriate, regarding

- a. 2011-2012 contracts for the West Salem School Employees Association
- b. 2011-2012 contracts for the West Salem Education Association
- c. conference request by teachers who were considered for nonrenewal of their 2011-2012 teaching contract

IV. Closed Session

The Board will discuss, consider and, if appropriate, take action regarding issuing final notices of nonrenewal for the purpose of staff reduction for budgetary purposes, in accordance with Wis. § Stat 118.22, to any teacher that may be subject to layoff pursuant to Wis. Stat §19.85(1) (c) "Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility";

V. The board reserves the right to go into open session for the consideration of action on the posted items for closed session

VI. Adjournment

Please note that upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, or to request this service, please contact Troy Gunderson, West Salem Public Schools, 405 E. Hamlin Street, West Salem, WI 54669, or call (608) 786-0700.